and Sixty Dollars, ($160), for the salary of a Shroff in the Money Order Office, from 1st of May, at $20 per
month.

Government House, Hongkong, 14th April, 1890.

(5.)
F.  FLEMING.

C.S.O.
654 of 1890.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote the sum of Two hundred
and Twenty-eight Dollars, ($228), as a gratuity to the Children of the late SOOPPRAMANI SOONDERAM, in
consideration of his 25 years' service as Police Officer, Clerk and Interpreter in the Harbour Office.
Government House, Hongkong, 18th April, 1890.

(6.)
F.  FLEMING.

C.S.O.
969 of 1890.